

victoryjunction.org | 336.498.9055

4500 Adam's Way • Randleman, NC 27317

Victory Junction Elizabeth McCurry 336.495.2060 emccurry@victoryjunction.org

Press Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 18, 2023 Victory Junction Returns to Traditional Summer Camp Programming

(Randleman, North Carolina) Victory Junction is returning to its traditional overnight summer camp model after three summers of alternate programming during the COVID-19 pandemic.

With the safety of its campers and staff as the top priority, Victory Junction halted its traditional camp sessions in 2020 to run a combination of virtual and modified on-site family programs during the pandemic. Victory Junction is excited to welcome back campers for the full overnight experience this year, hosting eight weeks of summer camp where children with complex medical conditions can enjoy five days and four nights of fun with their peers.

"Victory Junction is beyond excited to return to traditional camp programming," said Chad Coltrane, President and CEO of Victory Junction. "We see the biggest growth in our campers when they are at camp independently, and we know they need camp now more than ever. We can't wait for Camp to come back to life with them back on site!"

Victory Junction has always been committed to providing a safe and supportive environment for its campers, and the organization is confident in its ability to offer fun and memorable summer camp experiences while keeping everyone healthy and safe.

###

About Victory Junction Victory Junction is a member of the SeriousFun Children's Network. Located in Randleman, NC, Victory Junction enriches the lives of children with chronic medical conditions or serious illnesses by providing life-changing camp experiences that are exciting, fun and empowering; all in a medically-safe environment at no cost to the camper or their family.

For more information about Victory Junction, please visit: victoryjunction.org.